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P. S • C. KY • NO ••••••••••• 

cancelinq P.s.c. KY. No ••••••••• 

PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. 

(Name of Utility) 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

(Location of Office) 

Rates, Rules and Requlations for Furnishinq 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

PHELPS, JAMBOREE, KENTUCKY 

Filed with THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

ISSUED: March _, 1991 EFFECTIVE: March 1, 1991 

PUBUC SERVlCE COMMlSSlON 
OfKaffUC~Y ISSUED BY: Phel~s Gas Com~any, Inc. 

EffECliV 

0 
(Name of Utility) 

MAR 11991 y, o.:J. c_ ~ 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 , 

Vice-President 

r SECTlON~ 
BY: tf?t~/~ ........... ..,....ro 90-078B 

I'UISU\1 i)t;n .,.., .. 



P.S.C. KY. NO ••• • •• • •••• 

Canceling P.S.C. KY. NO ••••••••• 

PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC . 

(Name of Utility) 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

(Location of Office) 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

PHELPS, JAMBOREE, KENTUCKY 

Filed with THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

ISSUED: February~, 1991 EFFECTIVE : February 12 , 1991 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE ISSUED BY: PhelQs Gas ComQany, Inc. 
(Name of Utility) 

FEB l 2 1991 ~Jc. ~ 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 • Vice-President 

r SECTIONZ 

BY·~~ PUiruc:SSWICE - iON MANAGER 



l••rm for filing Rate Schedules 

PHELPS GAS COMPANY. INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For Phelps and Jamboree 
Community, Town or city 

P.S.C. NO. 

55th Rev. SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4 

54th Rev. SHEET NO. --=1------------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

:APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in 
·Phelps and vicinity • 

. RATES: 

FIRST 1 MCF----------------------$7.7173 
ALL OVER 1 MCF----------------------$6.0872 
MINIMUM BILL---------------------------$7.7173 

'~~YED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penalty will be charged on any 
.unpaid balance excluding the penalty after the 15th day of 
.month. 

SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or 
·$100.00 and $35.00 service charge to cover cost of installing 
meter shall be collected from any customer requesting service. 
A service charge of $25.00 plus $.20 per mile from office to 
Phelps for collecting delinquent bills. Reconnection fee of 
'$25.00 is applicable if customer's service has been discon­
nected at his request and at any time subsequently within 
twelve months is reconnected. The charge also applies if 
service is reinstalled after it has been disconnected for non­
payment of bills, violation of the company's or commission's 
rules and regulations, and the customer has qualified for and 
requested and the service to be reconnected. 

er Mcf 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(R) 
P/Mcf (R) 

(R) 

DATE OF~E February 'l\ , 1991 

ISSUED k \JJ (.. ~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE FebruCIJ.Bti1JfiQ.f900MMISSION 

. ENTUCKY 
TITLE Vice-President EFFECTIVE 

Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service 
~Case No. 90-078-A dated February 12. 1991. 

. .FEB 1 ? 1QQ1 
Comm1SS10n oriK~ucky 

PUflSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

BY:~ 
PUBLIC 'sERVICE Oit..sSION MANAGER ~ l 4/-, 

~ 



P . S.C. Ky. No •• ••• • ••• • • 

Cancels P . S . C. Ky. No • ••••••••• • 

PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 
MELVIN , KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

PHELPS , JAMBOREE , KENTUCKY 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED January 4 1991 EFFECTIVE December 7' 1990 

PUsuc SERVIc 
OF l{fN~tfc~~SS/ONI s SUED BY PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC . 

EFFECTIVE (Name of Utility) 

DEc 
7 1990 ~Jc. ~ 

PU8SUANTro 
VICE-PRESIDENT 8ECTto~~ KAR s:o11 

BY:~· 
PUBLIC SEJlV~£ OAatS 

._,., 



tlfrm for filing Rate Schedules For PHELPS & JAMBOREE 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 4 

54th Rev. SHEET NO. ---=1'------

PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

53rd Rev. SHEET NO. __ _:1 ________ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in 
Phelps and vicinity. 

RATES: 
FIRST 1 MCF------------------------$7.7000 
ALL OVER 1 MCF------------------------$6.0699 
MINIMUM BILL--------------------------------$7.7000 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penalty will be charged on 
any unpaid balance excluding the penalty after the 15th day 
of month. 

SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill o~B 
$100.00 and $35.00 service charge to cover cost of installing 
meter shall be collected from any customer requesting service. 
A service charge of $25.00 plus $.20 per mile from office to 
Phelps for collecting delinquent bills. Reconnection fee 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(R) 
P/Mcf (R) 

(N) 

C SERVICE COMM/8<!"'•· 
OF K~y """' 

EFFECTIVE 

of $25.00 is applicable if customer's service has been 
disconnected at his request and at any time subsequently 7 ~90 
within twelve months is reconnected. The charge also ap~A T 
if service is r7instal~ed a~ter it has been disconnected for El~ 807 KAR 5:0H 
nonpayment of b1lls, v1olat1on of the company's or BY· ION 9 (1) • 
commission's rules and regulations, and the customer has ~~~~~~~~~ 
qualified for and requested the service to be reconnected. ~ 

Columbia Gas Rate ------------------ 3.3029 P Mcf 

DATE OF~ ~ary 4, 1991 

ISSUED ~y ~------ C ~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE December 7, 1990 

TITLE VICE-PRESIDENT 
- Name of Officer 

~sued by authority of Orders of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
1n Case No. 90-078 dated December 7, 1990, and December 17, 1990 



' 
P.s.c . Ky. No • • • • • •• • •• • 

Cancels P.S . C. Ky. No • •• ••• ••• •• 

PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 
MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

PHELPS, JAMBOREE, KENTUCKY ~ 

' 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED November 1 I 19_2_Q EFFECTIVE October 20, 19_2Q__ 
'1 

,. 

PUBLIC SERVICE CO 
OF KENruc~MISSIOftssuEo BY PHELPs GAs coMPANY. INC. 

EFFEcnvr csme of Utility) 

nr.r 2 o 1990 BY ~C. ~ 
PURSUANT TO 807 L_CTio::t"f;R 5:011, VICE- PRESIDENT 
BY: ., ~ 

PUBU' S£R\1fi fJ_ 
£ COMMISSION MANAGER 



For PHELPS & JAMBOREE 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. NO. 4 

53rd Rev. SHEET NO. 1 

PHELPS GAS COMPANY. INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4 
Name of Issuing corporation 

52nd Rev. SHEET NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory serVed. 

AVAILABILITY OP SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Phelps 
and vicinity. 

RATES: 
$15.00 PER MONTH SERVICE CHARGE 
ALL OVER 0 MCF---$12.35 per MCF plus $15.00 

per month service charge 
MINIMUM BILL-----------------------------$15.00 

41laLAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penalty will be charged on any 
unpaid balance excluding the penalty after the 15th day of the 
month. 

SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill or 
$100.00 and $35.00 service charge to cover cost of installing 
meter shall be collected from any customer requesting service. 
A service charge of $25.00 plus $ .20 per mile from office to 
Phelps for collecting delinquent bills. Reconnection fee of 
$25.00 is applicable if customer's service has been disconnected 
at his request and at any time subsequently within twelve months 
is reconnected. The charge also applies if service is reinstalled 
after it has been disconnected for nonpayment of bills, violation 
of the company•s _or commission's rules and regulations, and the 
customer has qualified for and requested the service to be 
reconnected. 

Columbia Gas Rate ----------------------------- $3.3029 Pjmcf. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

1 

(N) -
(I) ·/i 

(I) 

0~ !fNT..UCKX. · 
DAT~~vembe~ ~~CTIVE october 20. 1990 

ISS~'lu~. C,. ~ TITU:11 VICE PRESIDENT 
Name of Off1.cer UC I t ~ 1990 e 

Case No. 90-078 
Dated October 24, 1990 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

~TION~' 
BY: L/.. 

PUBfiS£R fOOMMISSION MANAGER 


